

## **ENTRY/ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS FORM**

## PLAYER - TEAM CAPTAIN/ADVICE GIVER (HENCEFORTH "PARTICIPANT")

	(	,			
N	ATIONAL GOLF AUTHORITY (NGA)	DATE OF BIRTH (DAY/N	MONTH/YEAR)		
F	AMILY NAME	MALE	FEMA	· <b></b>	
FI	RST NAME	PLAYER	TEAM	CAPTAIN/ADVICE GIVER	
	EUROPEAN LADIES' TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP EUROPEAN GIRLS' TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP EUROPEAN AMATEUR TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP EUROPEAN BOYS' TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP EUROPEAN AMATEUR TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP, DIVISION 2 EUROPEAN BOYS' TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP, DIVISION 2	EUROPEAN YOUNG EUROPEAN LADIES EUROPEAN MEN'S EUROPEAN SENIOR EUROPEAN SENIOR	S' TEAM SHIELD TEAM SHIELD R LADIES' TEAI	CHAMPIONSHIP M CHAMPIONSHIP	
1.	Understanding that as a participant in the European Team Championship (ETC), in 2019, I am participating in an exceptional event and, in consideration of the acceptance of my participation therein, I agree to be filmed, televised, photographed, identified and otherwise recorded	directors, officers, emp from any liability (to the	oloyees, volun extent permitt	d their respective member teers, contractors or agent ted by law) for any loss, inju to my participation in the ET	ts ir

- during the ETC under the conditions and for the purposes now or hereafter authorised by the European Golf Association (EGA) in relation to the promotion of the ETC and the EGA.
- 2. I declare that I have read and that I have full knowledge of the provisions of the Terms of Competition and that I agree to comply with all such provisions. I further agree to comply with the provisions of the International Golf Federation's Anti-Doping Policy in force at the time of the ETC.
- I declare that I have full knowledge of all such provisions and that all provisions applicable to my participation in the ETC have been specifically brought to my attention by my National Golf Authority (NGA) and are specifically approved by me.
- 4. I agree that all photographs and moving images taken by me at the ETC shall be used solely for personal and non-commercial purposes, unless prior written consent is obtained from the EGA.
- 5. I acknowledge and agree that:
  - 5. 1. I participate in the ETC at my own risk and that I will take all reasonable measures to protect myself from the risks of participation;
  - 5. 2. I am responsible for all property I bring into the ETC sites and that the EGA shall have no responsibility for any loss or damage to this property.

- 7. I agree that any dispute, controversy or claim arising from, in connection with, or on the occasion of the ETC, not resolved after exhaustion of the legal remedies established by my NGA and the EGA, shall be submitted exclusively to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS) in Lausanne, Switzerland, for final and binding arbitration in accordance with the Code of Sports-related Arbitration. The seat of arbitration shall be at Lausanne, Switzerland. The CAS shall rule on its jurisdiction and shall have the exclusive power to order provisional and conservatory measures. The decisions of the CAS shall be final, binding and non-appealable. I shall not, and I hereby waive my right to, institute any claim, arbitration or litigation, or seek any other form of relief in any other court or tribunal.
- I acknowledge and agree that my participation in the ETC is conditional on my valid acceptance of and my compliance with each and all of the provisions of this Entry/Eligibility Conditions Form.
- The NGA hereby certifies and guarantees that all the relevant rules, including all those referred to above, have been brought to the notice of the participant.

PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE	DATE
NGA SIGNATURE AND STAMP	DATE

